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#

10

11

12

13

14

Name

Last
Team

Sandyford

Anthony Burke L

Vinay Igbal
Stephen
Langton

Amandeep
Sahota

Rachan Potluri

Vaibhav
Kotnala

Mohammad
Abdullah

Siddharth
Gupta
Vimal Jacob
Sidharth
Kumar

Bhupinder
Nizer

Prem

Peethambaran

Aaditya Shah

Ajay Shastry

Sandyford

Sandyford
3

Sandyford
2

Sandyford

Sandyford
1

Sandyford
1

Sandyford
1

Sandyford
1

Sandyford
1

Sandyford
1

Sandyford
2

Sandyford

Sandyford

Overs

632

719

384

1135

285

369

418

342

143

44

176

615

318

192

Most Five Wicket Innings - Report

Balls Maids
3793 108
4315 68
2305 43
6811 134
1713 15
2216 28
2513 49
2057 43
861 23
264 7
1059 8
3692 74
1912 52
1152 7

Runs Wickets

2174

2799

1439

4166

1350

1529

1593

1266

527

106

760

2369

1053

916

137

167

108

255

76

95

98

83

a7

17

39

122

94

46

BBI

7-19

5-10

7-16

6-11

5-22

6-35

5-12

5-7

6-7

7-15

6-21

6-9

5-27

Average

15.87

16.76

13.32

16.34

17.76

16.09

16.26

15.25

11.21

6.24

19.49

19.42

11.20

19.91

Econ

3.44

3.89

3.75

3.67

4.73

414

3.80

3.69

3.67

241

431

3.85

3.30

a4.77

https://www?2.cricketstatz.com/ss/runreport2?mode=48&club=4588&oppclub=&team=&oppteam==&playerid=&fielderid=&bow...
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mailto:?subject=Stats%20report&body=https://www2.cricketstatz.com/ss/runreport2?mode%3d48%26club%3d4588%26oppclub%3d%26team%3d%26oppteam%3d%26playerid%3d%26fielderid%3d%26bowlerid%3d%26grade%3d0%26ground%3d%26xground%3d%26country%3d%26mtype%3d%26pool%3d%26mr%3d%26toss%3d%26season%3d00%26finals%3d%26sd%3d2011-01-01%26ed%3d2026-01-01%26prmin%3d%26prmax%3d%26agemin%3d%26agemax%3d%26round%3d%26inns%3d%26pw%3d%26mincatches%3d%26minstumpings%3d%26minovers%3d%26minwickets%3d%26filt%3d
mailto:?subject=Stats%20report&body=https://www2.cricketstatz.com/ss/runreport2?mode%3d48%26club%3d4588%26oppclub%3d%26team%3d%26oppteam%3d%26playerid%3d%26fielderid%3d%26bowlerid%3d%26grade%3d0%26ground%3d%26xground%3d%26country%3d%26mtype%3d%26pool%3d%26mr%3d%26toss%3d%26season%3d00%26finals%3d%26sd%3d2011-01-01%26ed%3d2026-01-01%26prmin%3d%26prmax%3d%26agemin%3d%26agemax%3d%26round%3d%26inns%3d%26pw%3d%26mincatches%3d%26minstumpings%3d%26minovers%3d%26minwickets%3d%26filt%3d
mailto:?subject=Stats%20report&body=https://www2.cricketstatz.com/ss/runreport2?mode%3d48%26club%3d4588%26oppclub%3d%26team%3d%26oppteam%3d%26playerid%3d%26fielderid%3d%26bowlerid%3d%26grade%3d0%26ground%3d%26xground%3d%26country%3d%26mtype%3d%26pool%3d%26mr%3d%26toss%3d%26season%3d00%26finals%3d%26sd%3d2011-01-01%26ed%3d2026-01-01%26prmin%3d%26prmax%3d%26agemin%3d%26agemax%3d%26round%3d%26inns%3d%26pw%3d%26mincatches%3d%26minstumpings%3d%26minovers%3d%26minwickets%3d%26filt%3d
https://www2.cricketstatz.com/ss/rrj?mode=48&club=4588&oppclub=&team=&oppteam=&playerid=&fielderid=&bowlerid=&grade=0&ground=&xground=&country=&mtype=&pool=&mr=&toss=&season=00&finals=&sd=2011-01-01&ed=2026-01-01&prmin=&prmax=&agemin=&agemax=&round=&inns=&pw=&mincatches=&minstumpings=&minovers=&minwickets=&filt=
https://www2.cricketstatz.com/ss/p/Anthony-Burke/?season=00&grade=0&pool=&club=4588&playerid=69254
https://www2.cricketstatz.com/ss/p/Vinay-Iqbal/?season=00&grade=0&pool=&club=4588&playerid=69224
https://www2.cricketstatz.com/ss/p/Stephen-Langton/?season=00&grade=0&pool=&club=4588&playerid=69265
https://www2.cricketstatz.com/ss/p/Stephen-Langton/?season=00&grade=0&pool=&club=4588&playerid=69265
https://www2.cricketstatz.com/ss/p/Amandeep-Sahota/?season=00&grade=0&pool=&club=4588&playerid=69284
https://www2.cricketstatz.com/ss/p/Amandeep-Sahota/?season=00&grade=0&pool=&club=4588&playerid=69284
https://www2.cricketstatz.com/ss/p/Rachan-Potluri/?season=00&grade=0&pool=&club=4588&playerid=524724
https://www2.cricketstatz.com/ss/p/Vaibhav-Kotnala/?season=00&grade=0&pool=&club=4588&playerid=104607
https://www2.cricketstatz.com/ss/p/Vaibhav-Kotnala/?season=00&grade=0&pool=&club=4588&playerid=104607
https://www2.cricketstatz.com/ss/p/Mohammad-Abdullah/?season=00&grade=0&pool=&club=4588&playerid=104608
https://www2.cricketstatz.com/ss/p/Mohammad-Abdullah/?season=00&grade=0&pool=&club=4588&playerid=104608
https://www2.cricketstatz.com/ss/p/Siddharth-Gupta/?season=00&grade=0&pool=&club=4588&playerid=630836
https://www2.cricketstatz.com/ss/p/Siddharth-Gupta/?season=00&grade=0&pool=&club=4588&playerid=630836
https://www2.cricketstatz.com/ss/p/Vimal-Jacob/?season=00&grade=0&pool=&club=4588&playerid=65924
https://www2.cricketstatz.com/ss/p/Sidharth-Kumar/?season=00&grade=0&pool=&club=4588&playerid=87501
https://www2.cricketstatz.com/ss/p/Sidharth-Kumar/?season=00&grade=0&pool=&club=4588&playerid=87501
https://www2.cricketstatz.com/ss/p/Bhupinder-Nizer/?season=00&grade=0&pool=&club=4588&playerid=149739
https://www2.cricketstatz.com/ss/p/Bhupinder-Nizer/?season=00&grade=0&pool=&club=4588&playerid=149739
https://www2.cricketstatz.com/ss/p/Prem-Peethambaran/?season=00&grade=0&pool=&club=4588&playerid=69252
https://www2.cricketstatz.com/ss/p/Prem-Peethambaran/?season=00&grade=0&pool=&club=4588&playerid=69252
https://www2.cricketstatz.com/ss/p/Aaditya-Shah/?season=00&grade=0&pool=&club=4588&playerid=375767
https://www2.cricketstatz.com/ss/p/Ajay-Shastry/?season=00&grade=0&pool=&club=4588&playerid=104556
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15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

Syamlal
Syamnivas

Deepak
Trotsky

Arul
Viswanathan

Puvanesh

Senapathy

Waleed Zafar

Ravi Shukla
Gurmeet
Singh

Arun
Nambisan
Masum Patel
Sathish
Mohan

Sudhakar
Padam

Abhishek
Pandey

Sankar Kumar
Indraganti

Piradeesh
Menon
Anand Joshi
Balaje
Krishnan

Leonard
Bolster

Sandyford
2

Sandyford
2

Sandyford
2

Sandyford
4

Sandyford
2

Sandyford
3

Sandyford
2

Sandyford
1

Sandyford
1

Sandyford
4

Sandyford
2

Sandyford
1

Sandyford
2

Sandyford
3

Sandyford

Sandyford
3

Sandyford
2

107

261

51

130

111

80

248

36

139

139

166

580

94

244

486

48

124

Most Five Wicket Innings - Report

645

1568

308

784

671

480

1493

217

839

834

1001

3480

566

1466

2917

293

744

17

29

15

21

10

40

21

31

14

389

833

205

493

570

432

1058

192

674

629

716

2345

416

977

1902

189

558

34

54

20

48

27

20

55

36

44

53

115

17

59

94

16

24

5-13

5-15

6-10

6-26

5-17

5-27

6-28

6-24

7-29

5-27

5-36

6-9

5-18

5-15

5-8

5-25

11.44

15.43

10.25

10.27

21.11

21.60

19.24

24.00

18.72

14.30

13.51

20.39

24.47

16.56

20.23

11.81

23.25

3.62

3.19

3.99

3.77

5.10

5.40

4.25

5.31

4.82

4.53

4.29

4.04

4.41

4.00

3.91

3.87

4.50

https://www?2.cricketstatz.com/ss/runreport2?mode=48&club=4588&oppclub=&team=&oppteam==&playerid=&fielderid=&bow...
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https://www2.cricketstatz.com/ss/p/Syamlal-Syamnivas/?season=00&grade=0&pool=&club=4588&playerid=65923
https://www2.cricketstatz.com/ss/p/Syamlal-Syamnivas/?season=00&grade=0&pool=&club=4588&playerid=65923
https://www2.cricketstatz.com/ss/p/Deepak-Trotsky/?season=00&grade=0&pool=&club=4588&playerid=69237
https://www2.cricketstatz.com/ss/p/Deepak-Trotsky/?season=00&grade=0&pool=&club=4588&playerid=69237
https://www2.cricketstatz.com/ss/p/Arul-Viswanathan/?season=00&grade=0&pool=&club=4588&playerid=69242
https://www2.cricketstatz.com/ss/p/Arul-Viswanathan/?season=00&grade=0&pool=&club=4588&playerid=69242
https://www2.cricketstatz.com/ss/p/Puvanesh-Senapathy/?season=00&grade=0&pool=&club=4588&playerid=639714
https://www2.cricketstatz.com/ss/p/Puvanesh-Senapathy/?season=00&grade=0&pool=&club=4588&playerid=639714
https://www2.cricketstatz.com/ss/p/Waleed-Zafar/?season=00&grade=0&pool=&club=4588&playerid=69244
https://www2.cricketstatz.com/ss/p/Ravi-Shukla/?season=00&grade=0&pool=&club=4588&playerid=231340
https://www2.cricketstatz.com/ss/p/Gurmeet-Singh/?season=00&grade=0&pool=&club=4588&playerid=69231
https://www2.cricketstatz.com/ss/p/Gurmeet-Singh/?season=00&grade=0&pool=&club=4588&playerid=69231
https://www2.cricketstatz.com/ss/p/Arun-Nambisan/?season=00&grade=0&pool=&club=4588&playerid=69232
https://www2.cricketstatz.com/ss/p/Arun-Nambisan/?season=00&grade=0&pool=&club=4588&playerid=69232
https://www2.cricketstatz.com/ss/p/Masum-Patel/?season=00&grade=0&pool=&club=4588&playerid=374848
https://www2.cricketstatz.com/ss/p/Sathish-Mohan/?season=00&grade=0&pool=&club=4588&playerid=606509
https://www2.cricketstatz.com/ss/p/Sathish-Mohan/?season=00&grade=0&pool=&club=4588&playerid=606509
https://www2.cricketstatz.com/ss/p/Sudhakar-Padam/?season=00&grade=0&pool=&club=4588&playerid=823453
https://www2.cricketstatz.com/ss/p/Sudhakar-Padam/?season=00&grade=0&pool=&club=4588&playerid=823453
https://www2.cricketstatz.com/ss/p/Abhishek-Pandey/?season=00&grade=0&pool=&club=4588&playerid=215724
https://www2.cricketstatz.com/ss/p/Abhishek-Pandey/?season=00&grade=0&pool=&club=4588&playerid=215724
https://www2.cricketstatz.com/ss/p/Sankar-Kumar-Indraganti/?season=00&grade=0&pool=&club=4588&playerid=69308
https://www2.cricketstatz.com/ss/p/Sankar-Kumar-Indraganti/?season=00&grade=0&pool=&club=4588&playerid=69308
https://www2.cricketstatz.com/ss/p/Piradeesh-Menon/?season=00&grade=0&pool=&club=4588&playerid=847139
https://www2.cricketstatz.com/ss/p/Piradeesh-Menon/?season=00&grade=0&pool=&club=4588&playerid=847139
https://www2.cricketstatz.com/ss/p/Anand-Joshi/?season=00&grade=0&pool=&club=4588&playerid=69303
https://www2.cricketstatz.com/ss/p/Balaje-Krishnan/?season=00&grade=0&pool=&club=4588&playerid=861402
https://www2.cricketstatz.com/ss/p/Balaje-Krishnan/?season=00&grade=0&pool=&club=4588&playerid=861402
https://www2.cricketstatz.com/ss/p/Leonard-Bolster/?season=00&grade=0&pool=&club=4588&playerid=69253
https://www2.cricketstatz.com/ss/p/Leonard-Bolster/?season=00&grade=0&pool=&club=4588&playerid=69253
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32

33

34

35

36

37

Atif Khan

Aman Kadam

Vijay Adhikari

Imran Aziz

Nitish Batra

Shyam Bharti

Sandyford
2

Sandyford
1

Sandyford
1

Sandyford
1

Sandyford
3

Sandyford
1

125

44

141

166

200

508

750

267

847

997

1202

3049

Most Five Wicket Innings - Report

4

11

20

30

560

273

658

736

805

2127

36

11

43

43

49

108

5-45

5-50

5-21

5-28

6-14

5-21

15.56

24.82

15.30

17.12

16.43

19.69

4.48

6.13

4.66

4.43

4.02

4.19

https://www?2.cricketstatz.com/ss/runreport2?mode=48&club=4588&oppclub=&team=&oppteam==&playerid=&fielderid=&bow...
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https://www2.cricketstatz.com/ss/p/Atif-Khan/?season=00&grade=0&pool=&club=4588&playerid=251902
https://www2.cricketstatz.com/ss/p/Aman-Kadam/?season=00&grade=0&pool=&club=4588&playerid=3390085
https://www2.cricketstatz.com/ss/p/Vijay-Adhikari/?season=00&grade=0&pool=&club=4588&playerid=831720
https://www2.cricketstatz.com/ss/p/Imran-Aziz/?season=00&grade=0&pool=&club=4588&playerid=69229
https://www2.cricketstatz.com/ss/p/Nitish-Batra/?season=00&grade=0&pool=&club=4588&playerid=847142
https://www2.cricketstatz.com/ss/p/Shyam-Bharti/?season=00&grade=0&pool=&club=4588&playerid=69245

