



Most Five Wicket Innings

fr:2011-01-01 to:2026-01-01

#	Name	Last Team	Overs	Balls	Maid	Runs	Wickets	BBI	Average	Econ	5
1	Anthony Burke	Sandyford 1	632	3793	108	2174	137	7-19	15.87	3.44	
2	Vinay Iqbal	Sandyford 1	719	4315	68	2799	167	5-10	16.76	3.89	
3	Stephen Langton	Sandyford 3	384	2305	43	1439	108	7-16	13.32	3.75	
4	Amandeep Sahota	Sandyford 2	1135	6811	134	4166	255	6-11	16.34	3.67	
5	Rachan Potluri	Sandyford 1	285	1713	15	1350	76	5-22	17.76	4.73	
6	Vaibhav Kotnala	Sandyford 1	369	2216	28	1529	95	6-35	16.09	4.14	
7	Mohammad Abdullah	Sandyford 1	418	2513	49	1593	98	5-12	16.26	3.80	
8	Siddharth Gupta	Sandyford 1	342	2057	43	1266	83	5-7	15.25	3.69	
9	Vimal Jacob	Sandyford 1	143	861	23	527	47	6-7	11.21	3.67	
10	Sidharth Kumar	Sandyford 1	44	264	7	106	17	7-15	6.24	2.41	
11	Bhupinder Nizer	Sandyford 1	176	1059	8	760	39	6-21	19.49	4.31	
12	Prem Peethambaran	Sandyford 2	615	3692	74	2369	122	5-9	19.42	3.85	
13	Aaditya Shah	Sandyford 3	318	1912	52	1053	94	6-9	11.20	3.30	
14	Ajay Shastry	Sandyford 1	192	1152	7	916	46	5-27	19.91	4.77	

15	Syamlal Syamnivas	Sandyford 2	107	645	17	389	34	5-13	11.44	3.62
16	Deepak Trotsky	Sandyford 2	261	1568	29	833	54	5-15	15.43	3.19
17	Arul Viswanathan	Sandyford 2	51	308	7	205	20	6-10	10.25	3.99
18	Puvanesh Senapathy	Sandyford 4	130	784	15	493	48	6-26	10.27	3.77
19	Waleed Zafar	Sandyford 2	111	671	2	570	27	5-17	21.11	5.10
20	Ravi Shukla	Sandyford 3	80	480	1	432	20	5-27	21.60	5.40
21	Gurmeet Singh	Sandyford 2	248	1493	21	1058	55	6-28	19.24	4.25
22	Arun Nambisan	Sandyford 1	36	217	2	192	8	6-24	24.00	5.31
23	Masum Patel	Sandyford 1	139	839	8	674	36	7-29	18.72	4.82
24	Sathish Mohan	Sandyford 4	139	834	8	629	44	5-27	14.30	4.53
25	Sudhakar Padam	Sandyford 2	166	1001	10	716	53	5-36	13.51	4.29
26	Abhishek Pandey	Sandyford 1	580	3480	40	2345	115	6-9	20.39	4.04
27	Sankar Kumar Indraganti	Sandyford 2	94	566	4	416	17	6-9	24.47	4.41
28	Piradeesh Menon	Sandyford 3	244	1466	21	977	59	5-18	16.56	4.00
29	Anand Joshi	Sandyford 1	486	2917	31	1902	94	5-15	20.23	3.91
30	Balaje Krishnan	Sandyford 3	48	293	5	189	16	5-8	11.81	3.87
31	Leonard Bolster	Sandyford 2	124	744	14	558	24	5-25	23.25	4.50

32	Atif Khan	Sandyford 2	125	750	4	560	36	5-45	15.56	4.48
33	Aman Kadam	Sandyford 1	44	267	1	273	11	5-50	24.82	6.13
34	Vijay Adhikari	Sandyford 1	141	847	11	658	43	5-21	15.30	4.66
35	Imran Aziz	Sandyford 1	166	997	9	736	43	5-28	17.12	4.43
36	Nitish Batra	Sandyford 3	200	1202	20	805	49	6-14	16.43	4.02
37	Shyam Bharti	Sandyford 1	508	3049	30	2127	108	5-21	19.69	4.19